REGISTRY OF FORM A
13 SEP 2016

SENATORS’ INTERESTS

4, AUSTRALIA .t
S
The Senate

STATEMENT OF REGISTRABLE INTERESTS

FORM A - SENATORS

Surname: SCU”iOﬂ Other Names: ngel Gregory

(please print)

Send the original, signed form to the Registrar of Senators’ Interests, Parliament House, Canberra,
ACT 2600. Please sign and date both this form, and Form B if required, which together constitute your
statement of registrable interests. If there is insufficient space on the form, you may attach additional
pages. Please date, and cither sign or initial, each page of any attachment.

Do not use this form to notify an alteration of registrable interests

PLEASE READ THE ATTACHED EXPLANATORY NOTES BEFORE COMPLETING THE FORM




1.  SHAREHOLDINGS IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING HOLDING
COMPANIES) INDICATING THE NAME OF THE COMPANY OR COMPANIES (See Explanatory

Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the size or value of the shareholding)

Name of company — (including holding and subsidiary companies if applicable)

Example—AMP, Telstra, XYZ Pty Ltd

Zigmincar Pty Ltd

Self

2. FAMILY AND BUSINESS TRUSTS AND NOMINEE COMPANIES — (See Explanatory Notes)
(i) in which a beneficial interest is held, indicating the name of the trust and the nature of its operation and

beneficial interest

Name of trust/nominee company

Nature of its operation

Beneficial interest

Example—Brown Family Trust

Property investment

Joint beneficiary

Self

Zigmincar Superannuation Fund - Privately managed - Trustee

(if) in which the Senator, the Senator’s spouse or partner, or a child who is wholly or mainly dependent on the
Senator for support, is a trustee (but not including a trustee of an estate where no beneficial interest is held
by the Senator, the Senator’s spouse or partner or dependent children), indicating the name of the trust, the

nature of its operation and the beneficiary of the trust

Name of trust/nominee company

Nature of its operation

Beneficiary of the trust

Example—Black Family Trust

Share investment

Children

Self




3.

REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING THE LOCATION (SUBURB OR AREA ONLY) AND THE PURPOSE
FOR WHICH IT IS OWNED (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: The full street address of property is NOT required to be specified)

Self

Location Purpose for which owned
Example—Ainslie, ACT Residential
Howard Springs, NT Residential
Turner, ACT Residential

4.

REGISTERED DIRECTORSHIPS OF COMPANIES (See Explanatory Notes)

Name of company

Self

Example—QRS Pty Ltd

Activities of company

Property services

Directors: Nigel Gregory Scullion &
Carol Sexton

Zigmincar Pty Ltd trustee of
Self-managed superfund.

The investments the superfund
holds are with Commonwealth
Bank: Cheque account and
deposit account.

5.

PARTNERSHIPS, INDICATING THE NATURE OF THE INTERESTS AND THE ACTIVITIES OF
THE PARTNERSHIP (See Explanatory Notes)

Self

Name Nature of interest

Example—Green & Sons

Financial partner

Activities of partnership

Nil

Farming




6.

LIABILITIES, INDICATING THE NATURE OF THE LIABILITY AND THE CREDITOR

CONCERNED (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the amount of any liability)

Nature of liability Creditor
Example—mortgage on investment property Commonwealth Bank
Self Unit Loan (Residential) ANZ
Credit Card Westpac
Credit Card ANZ
7.  THE NATURE OF ANY BONDS, DEBENTURES AND LIKE INVESTMENTS (See Explanatory

Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the value of such investments)

Type of investment

Body in which investment is held

Example—managed funds

CDE

Self Nil

8.

SAVING OR INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS, INDICATING THEIR NATURE AND THE NAME OF
THE BANK OR OTHER INSTITUTIONS CONCERNED (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare actual amounts held in accounts)

Nature of account

Name of bank/institution

Example—savings

Commonwealth

Self Savings Account

Personal ANZ




9. THE NATURE OF ANY OTHER ASSETS (EXCLUDING HOUSEHOLD AND PERSONAL
EFFECTS) EACH VALUED AT MORE THAN $7,500 (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the value of any other asset)

Nature of any other assets

Example—life insurance

10. THE NATURE OF ANY OTHER SUBSTANTIAL SOURCES OF INCOME (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the amount of the income)

Nature of income

Example—sharcholdings

11. GIFTS VALUED AT MORE THAN $750 RECEIVED FROM OFFICIAL SOURCES (such sources
being an Australian or foreign national, State, provincial or local Government or a person holding an
office in such a Government) OR AT $300 OR MORE WHERE RECEIVED FROM OTHER THAN
OFFICIAL SOURCES, provided that a gift received by a Senator, the Senator’s spouse or partner or
dependent children from family members or personal friends in a purely personal capacity need not be
registered unless the Senator judges that an appearance of conflict of interest may be seen to exist. (See

Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the value of the gift)

Details of gifts

Example—laptop computer from ABC Pty Ltd

Self Nil




12. ANY SPONSORED TRAVEL OR HOSPITALITY RECEIVED WHERE THE VALUE OF THE
SPONSORSHIP OR HOSPITALITY EXCEEDS $300 (See Explanatory Notes)

(Note: It is NOT necessary to declare the value of the sponsored travel etc.)

Self

Details of travel/hospitality

Example—Upgrade from business to first class on QF123, Sydney to LA on [date];
tickets and hospitality, Australian Open tennis final on [dare], Kenbank

Qantas and Virgin Chairman's lounge membership.
2 nights accommodation provided by Baretta Australia in Tasmania on
15 & 16 July 2016.

13. BEING AN OFFICE HOLDER OF OR FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTOR DONATING $300 OR MORE IN
ANY SINGLE CALENDAR YEAR TO ANY ORGANISATION (See Explanatory Notes)

Self

Name of organisation

Example—President, NSW Women’s Guild; Donor—UNICEF

NT Field & Game

Territory Thunder

Federal Young Nationals

Care Goondiwindi Inc. TRYP

Anzac Centenary Public Fund

Sporting Shooters Assocation Darwin

Management Committee Member, Country Liberals Northern Territory

14. ANY OTHER INTERESTS WHERE A CONFLICT OF INTEREST WITH A SENATOR’S PUBLIC
DUTIES COULD FORESEEABLY ARISE OR BE SEEN TO ARISE (See Explanatory Notes)

Self

Nature of interest

NT Field & Game

National Press Club

Member NT Clay Target Assoc.

Member Amateur Fishermen's Assoc.

Member Australian Clay Target Assoc.

Member Australian Deer Hunters Assoc

Member Arms Collector's Assoc. of the NT Inc.

Life Member Sporting Shooters Assoc. Australia

Patron Sporting Shooters Assoc. Australia Conservation & Pest Management Branch




REGISTRY OF
0 1 DEC 2016
SENATORS’ INTERESTS

FORM A

The Senate

NOTIFICATION OF ALTERATION OF INTERESTS DECLARED

FORM A - SENATORS

surmmame: Scullion Other Names: ngel

(please print)

rthern Territory

State/Territor

Signature: ... e Date: / ' /Z: ’ /é)

I wish to alter my statement of interests as follows:

ADDITION
[tem No.* Details
DELETION
[tem No.* Details
12 2 nights accommodation provided by Baretta

Australia in Tasmania on 15 & 16 July 2016.

*See Statement of Registrable Interests form or Lxplanatory Nutes for the item number

Send the original, signed form to:
Registrar of Senators’ Interests, Parliament House, Canberra, ACT 2600




REGISTRY OF FORM.A
22 JUN 2017
SENATORS’
INTERESTS L ATSTRALIE &
The Senate

NOTIFICATION OF ALTERATION OF INTERESTS DECLARED

FORM A — SENATORS

surname: Scullion Other Names: Nigel Gregory

(please print)

State/Territory: ern Territo ry

Signature: ./ A4 AT e, Date: ? Z 6 /?‘

I wish to alter my statement of interests as follows:

ADDITION
Item No.* Details
11 Updated spreadsheet of gifts received attached.
DELETION
Item No.* Details

*See Statement of Registrable Interests form or Explanatory Notes for the item number

Send the original, signed form to:
Registrar of Senators’ Interests, Parliament House, Canberra, ACT 2600




Organisation/Person
Cricket Australia

Woolwonga Group

Linsay E Fox of Linfox

Dongyuan Investment Group Pty
Dongyuan Investment Group Pty
Hindu Council of Australia and BAPS

Hindu Council of Australia and BAPS
NAISDA

Clive Palmer

Foundation of Young Australians

Randazzo Properties Pty Ltd
Westpac

National Indigenous TV (NITV)

Correspondent (Unknown)

Mimili Community

Carpentaria Land Council Aboriginal
Corporation

City of Swan (Mayor)

Inpex

Robinson River Individual

Belinda Gurruiriya Babbarra
Women's Centre Maningrida

Belinda Gurruiriya Babbarra
Women's Centre Maningrida

Belinda Gurruiriya Babbarra
Women's Centre Maningrida

Susan Marrawar Babbarra Women's
Centre Maningrida
Bespoke Approach

Item
Indigenous Artwork Cricket Bat

T-Shirt

Anzac Day Pin

Pink Flower Artwork
Wooden Photoframe
Box of cookies

DVvD

DVD - Our Home

DVD - Joyeux Noel

Book - The future chasers

Louis Roederer Brut Vintage
Yaru Spring Water x2 (Still &
Sparkling)  Luggage Tag
Recognise Pin - Murrin Bridge
Connections 2010 Shiraz x 1
Outback Tea & Coffee Company
Sample

Two Cloth Pins  Stress Ball Key
Ring Plastic Bangle Drink Bottle
Postcard

Penguin Book - Nineteen Eighty
Four George Orwell.

Large Tjanpi Basket

Marnbil, Djin-Djin and
Dewallewai
2015 Calendar on City of Swan

2015 Calendar Yukihiko &
Kurihara
Painted Tortoise Shell

Hand Painted Saltwater Crocodile
Egg - - Dilly Bag Design

Hand Painted Saltwater
Crocodile Egg - Dilly Bag and
Leaves Design

Hand Painted Saltwater
Crocodile Egg - Dilly Bag and
Leaves Design

Hand Painted Saltwater Crocodile
Egg - Wak

Yellow Diary

Date Received
22/07/2014

27/09/2014
24/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
29/10/2014
29/10/2014
31/10/2014
2/12/2014

8/12/2014

Early Dec 2014
Late Nov/Early Dec

3/12/2014

Nov-14
13-Aug-14
28/09/2014
18/12/2014
8/01/2015
16/01/2015

14/01/2015

14/01/2015

14/01/2015

14/01/2015

28/11/2015

Declared Notes

N

z2zZ2z=z2=2

=

Nominated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Antipated value more than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value [ess than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Estimated Value

$200.00
$30.00
$50.00
$100.00
$60.00
$10.00
$15.00
$12.00
$15.00
$30.00

$110.00
$35.00

$15.00

$10.00

$318.18

5150 - 200 Max.
$15.00

$10.00

$120.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$20.00

Action
Thank you email sent - displayed in Darwin EQ.

Thank you letter sent

Registered and donated to Charity

Declared and $18.18 maid payable to Collector
of Public Monies 15/12/14

*tr saved to G Drive,

Handed to staff members for use. Jo

Minister purchased this from the individual

{Purchase - not a gift)
Minister purchased from Organisation

Minister purchased from Organisation

Minister purchased from Organisation

Minister purchased from Organisation

*Given to Department official as a gift for their
time working in the Minister's Office. Scan of Accompanying

Letter in G Drive.



Crop Life Matthew Cossey CEO

Christopher Watt (Artist)

Dr Ed Jones of Replay

Elsia Archer President of West
Kimberley Shire

Lady Potter AC & Richard Divall AO
OBE & Monash University
(Distributed by the President of the
Senate).

Salt Water Murris Quandamooka

Relationships Australia

AIATSIS

StrongBala Male Health Program
Kimberley Land Council

National Rugby League

NGMedia

Indigenous Marathon Project - Rob
DeCastella

Charles Darwin University - Professor
Simon Maddocks

Central Land Council Ranger Program

Young Leadership Dialogue

Mornington Island
Murri School

Palliative Care Australia
IPROWD

Australian indigenous Leadership
Centre (AILC) Ms Rachelle Towart
(CEO)

ABC

Mayor Yasc

Australian Booksellers Assoc

CAN WA

Valentines Day Gift Bottle of
Crosser Vintage Sparkling 750ml
Box of Haighs Chocolates Punnet
of Strawberries and a red rose

Artwork - Marnbil, Djin Djin and
Dewellewal

Mombie Artwork (Framed)
Book: The Kimberley

CD: Gallipoli: A Tribute

Book: Quandamooka Dreaming &
Table Cover

Neighbour Day Table Cloth, Pen
& Magnet

Hat

Hatx 3

Pot of Honey

Signed Allstars Jersey

Hat

ASICs Sport Training Shirt

Qriginal Screenprint of TIWI
Istands Artist Timothy Cook
Framed photo of ranger camp

Bottle of Penfalds Bin 8 Shiraz
Cabernet South Australia

3 x Hats

2 x T-Shirts
Coffee Mug
Tie

Black Framed Picture of AILC
Graduates

DVD - Outback ER
Alperstein Designs - Fine Bone
China Dishwasher safe plate.

Tea towel

CD: Healing songs from the heart
and the land

12/02/2014

Oct-14

20/04/2015
Mar-15

24/04/2015

4/07/2014

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
5/03/2015
19/02/2015
20/11/2015

25/08/2014
30/04/2015

13/05/2015

20/05/2015

22/05/2015
26/05/2015

4/6/2015 - thanks for
attending event
29/5/2015
12/06/2015
20/05/2015

20/07/2015

20/07/2015

zzzz2=2

zzz2

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350,00

Anticipated value [ess than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Antcipated value less than $350

Anticipated value [ess than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

$75.00

$160.00

$200.00
$50.00

$15.00

$30.00
$10.00
$15.00
$45.00
$15.00
$120.00
$15.00
$50.00
$150.00
$250.00
$48.00
$90.00
$160.00
$10.00
$30.00
$50.00
$15.00
$40.00

$10.00

$20.00

Given to Minister to enjoy

Non personalised with
Compliments slip provided.
Given to Minister on visit to Mornington Island

by the Artist. 7 ]

. FW For Info - Picture
Hung in office and artist detalls as re

Hung in office K
Stored in the office

FW Gft - Mombie
Artwork SEC UNCLAS

Registered

Given to Minister on visit to Kimberley
reception.

Registered and placed in Library

Library
Registered on Gift Registry and Library. Table
Cloth placed in Conference Room.
Registered and donated to Charity

Registered and donated to Charity
Registered and donated to Charity
Registered and placed in staff kitchen
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and donated to Charity
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and mounted in AS office
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards,
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and placed in MO Bathroom for use.
Registered and placed in MO for Display.
Registered and placed in MO Cupboards.
Registered and placed in MO Cuphoards.

Registered and placed in Alice Springs kitchen

Registered and placed in Alice Springs office



Australian Catholic University

Foreign Minister of Guatemala

Madaduan Community Ranger Group

Diamonds Netball Team

Sean Gordon -Darkinjung Land
Council

Derby Shire Council Mayor

Vivienne and Mort Hansen and John

Schnaars of Perth

Australian Brandenburg Orchestra

Wanarn Painters

Embassy of the islamic republic of
Iran

My Pathways CDP Ladies Group
Arnotts Biscuits

Senator Sean Edwards

Crop Life

Coondalup College

Winun Ngari Aboriginal Corp.
Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Inc

Supreme Master Television
NSW Land Council

SODAT

Tagai State College

Adelaide Crows football club
Gununamanda LTD Mornington

Island
Yagbani Aboriginal Corp

2015/2016 Calendar

Wooden Tea Bag Box
"Guatemala" signage

Three Woven Baskets, Small one,
1 w. Handle and 1 large that
looks like a hat. | x Mat  3x Staw
Artworks

1 x Diamonds Netball Scarf

1 x T-Shirt

1 x hand carved Indigenous Art
Bo-Ab Seed 1 x Bigajie Book

2 x Books - We will remember
them - Lest we forget: A HEWG
Publication

cD

Book
Book

4 x soap

4 x boxes of biscuits

| x biscuit container

2 x Kirrihill Cabernet Sauvignon
bottles of wine

1 x Christmas Pudding.

Book: Bigajie - Johnny Mac's
Kimberley

1 x T-shirt with logo

1xcap

Book-and-DVD set of Loving the
Silent Tears: The Musical
Framed display case with
authentic Aboriginal artwork
Box for dattes

Photograph of sunset

1 x T-shirt with logo & 1 x cap

1 x Guernsey

3 x Cap

1x mug

27/07/2015

10/08/2015

6/08/2015

12/08/2015
8/08/2015

15/07/2015

31/08/2015

23-Sep-15

13/10/2015

13/10/2015

5/11/2015
1/12/2015

2/12/2015
1/12/2015
31/08/2015

24/01/16
24/01/2016

1/12/2015

18/08/2015
1/07/2015

24/08/2015
25/08/2015
24/06/2015
10/06/2015

7/01/2016

z2z2z=22

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value fess than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

$10.00

$40.00

$200 Total

$20.00
$30.00

$240 total

$70 total

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00
$50.00

$50.00
$15.00
$20.00

$25.00
$25.00

$70.00
$200.00
$30.00
$100.00
$60.00
$150.00
$60.00

$20.00

Registered and given to charity. oN-

Acrobat Document

Registered and placed in MO.

Registered and placed in MO.

Registered and given to staff member
Registered and given to visitor.

Registered and placed in MO

Registered and placed in Library - Regift if
appropriate.

Registered and placed in MO

Registered and placed in MO
=

Gi\Minkster for
Induenous Affalrsy
Canberra MO\

Registered and placed in MO =

Gi\rnster fFor
Indgenous AFfars\
Canbesra MOV

Registered and given to staff.

Registered and given to staff.

Registered and placed in MO

Registered and consumed for morning tea.
Registered and placed in Library.

Registered and placed in Alice MO
Registered and placed in Alice MO

Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO



Ariw Poenipan Cultural Group
Waru Geth Wanai
Qantas Group Australia

Woolworths

Hign Commission of the Republic of
Singapore

Marra Worra Worra Aboriginal Corp
Suzanne of Robinson River Arts &
Craft

Randazzo Properties Pty Ltd
Wine Australia

Aputula Aboriginal Corparation
Distilled Spirits Industry Council of
Australia - Gordon Broderick

Ros Moriarty

Kakadu Tiny Tots - Kylie Bradford
Adelaide

Clay target shooting club

Southern Qld Centre of Exclellence

Ministry of Foreighn Affairs of Japan
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Qantas Group Australia

Bravehearts

1 x Mat of speciality and Royalty

1 x Abcriginal painting

1 x Gift pack (varity of biscuits &
lollies + bottle of 2013 Tapestry
McLaren Vale)

1 x Gift pack{Honey, Raspberry
Coulis, Raspberry topping)

Australian-Singapore Friendship
Bag - 2 x packets of singapore
satay sauce kit and 2 x
promational bags}

1xHatand 2 x T-shirts

1 x Pandanas Basket

Louis Roederer Brut Vintage
Twin set of wine delivered to all
Minister's offices

Green [ndigenous Wooden
Artwork & |deas Book

Bottle of Bundaberg Rum
Blenders Edition 2016 n

Book - colouring country an
Australian Dreamtime colouring

book (Art Therapy)
3 bars of soup, a candle

1 x t-shirt with Masters Games,
Minister's name and club logo

2017 Calendar

2017 Calendar

Respect & Appreciation frame
Artwork

Wooden Dog art
Feather-Flowers

Wooden Tool

2015 Hilltops Shiraz - Clonakilla

White Balloon Day Clothing - Tie
& Handichief

25/11/2015

14/10/2015

7/09/2015

11/02/2016
6/01/2016

Early Dec 2015
24/02/2016

10/02/2016
12/04/2016

11/04/2016

7/03/2016

18-Oct-16

17-Nov-16

16-Nov-16
9-Sep-16
9-5ep-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
21-Sep-16

7-Sep-16

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value [ess than $350.00
Anticipated value |ess than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

$150.00
$200.00
$100.00

$60.00

$50.00

$200.00
$150.00

$110.00
$50.00

$100
89.99

$25.00

560

$30

$25

$50
$30
$300
$320
$50
$100
$50

$50

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO

Registered and placed in MO

Thank you letter sent

Registered and consumed for hospitality.

Registered and placed in Darwin EQ
Registered and placed in Darwin EO.

Registered and placed in Alice MQ.

Registered and candle given to accompanying
Department staff member, soup given to

adviser travelling.
Registered and placed in Alice MO.

Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO



Croplife Australia

Christmas gift

City of Swan (Mayor)

Derek T Emaibell

Project Burra Bee Dee 2015
Regional Development Aus
Menzies

Operation Pilgrimage group
Colleen McCuliough, author
Penfolds BIN 128 - Coonawarra
Shiraz

Wadeye Womens Centre Palngun
Wurnangat

Australian Mint (Gift from anotehr
senator Birmingham?)

Bigisland Design Australia
Bigisland Design Australia

Grandmas Tradtional Pudding
Shortbreads

Talijancich Rare Tawny

Arkin 2015 Vase

Mutual Respect’ Painting
Calander

Book: Fit for service

2 x mugs with togo

1 x book 'Water is Life’

1 x red wine bottle

Bridget Penkinengki 'Ku
Nguluyguy' {Echidna) Cloth
Mabo Commemorative Coin

Monopoly Game
Handmade Small bowl
Small Painting

2-Dec-16
8-Dec-16
1-Aug-16
20-Oct-16
2-Feb-16
15-Dec-16
8-Feb-17
22-Mar-17
1-May-17
2-May-16

14-Feb-17
1-Jun-17
1-May-17

20-Jun-17
20-Jun-17

22zZ22z2zz2=222

2

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.01

$50
$10
$100
$200
$300
$30
$25
$25
$25
$38

$100
$80
550

$50
$100

Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in Coulton MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO

Registered and place in MO
Registered and place in MO



REGISTRY OF
24 AUG 2017 FORM A

SENATORS’ INTERESTS

The Senate

NOTIFICATION OF ALTERATION OF INTERESTS DECLARED

FORM A - SENATORS

sumame: Scullion Other Names: Nigel Gregory

(please print)

State/Territor) hern Territory

Signature/’.. i ... Date: ZL{~ X(? )

I wish to alter my statement of interests as follows:

ADDITION
Item No.* Details
11 Updated gift registry for items under $350 attached
DELETION
Item No.* Details

*See Statement of Registrable Interests form or Explanatory Notes for the item number

Send the original, signed form to:
Registrar of Senators’ Interests, Parliament House, Canberra, ACT 2600




Organisation/Person
Cricket Australia

Woolwonga Group

Linsay E Fox of Linfox

Dongyuan Investment Group Pty
Dongyuan Investment Group Pty
Hindu Council of Australia and BAPS

Hindu Council of Australia and BAPS

NAISDA

Clive Palmer

Foundation of Young Australians
Randazzo Properties Pty Ltd
Westpac

National Indigenous TV (NITV)

Correspondent (Unknown)

Mimili Community

Carpentaria Land Council Abariginal
Corporation

City of Swan (Mayor)

Inpex

Item

Indigenous Artwork Cricket Bat

T-Shirt

Anzac Day Pin

Pink Flower Artwork
Wooden Photoframe
Box of cookies

DVD

DVD - Qur Home
DVD - Joyeux Noel

Book - The future chasers

Louis Roederer Brut Vintage
Yaru Spring Water x2 (Still &
Sparkling)  Luggage Tag
Recognise Pin  Murrin Bridge
Connections 2010 Shiraz x 1
Outback Tea & Coffee Company

Sample

Two Cloth Pins Stress Ball Key
Ring Plastic Bangle Drink Bottle

Postcard

Penguin Book - Nineteen Eighty

Four George Orwell.
Large Tjanpi Basket

Marnbil, Djin-Djin and

Dewallewai

2015 Calendar on City of Swan

2015 Calendar Yukihiko &

Kurihara

Date Received
22/07/2014

27/09/2014
24/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
29/10/2014

29/10/2014
31/10/2014
2/12/2014
8/12/2014

Early Dec 2014
Late Nov/Early Dec

3/12/2014

Nov-14

13-Aug-14
28/09/2014

18/12/2014

8/01/2015

Notes
Nominated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Antipated value more than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Estimated Value
$200.00

$30.00
$50.00
$100.00
$60.00
$10.00

$15.00
$12.00
$15.00
$30.00

$110.00
$35.00

$15.00

$10.00

$318.18
$150 - 200 Max.

$15.00

$10.00



Robinson River Individual Painted Tortoise Shell 16/01/2015 Anticipated value fess than $350.00 $120.00

Belinda Gurruiriya Babbarra Hand Painted Saltwater Crocodile 14/01/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $95.00
Women's Centre Maningrida Egg - - Dilly Bag Design
Belinda Gurruiriyva Babbarra Hand Painted Saltwater 14/01/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $95.00
Women's Centre Maningrida Crocodile Egg - Dilly Bag and

Leaves Design
Belinda Gurruiriya Babbarra Hand Painted Saltwater 14/01/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $95.00
Women's Centre Maningrida Crocodile Egg - Dilly Bag and

Leaves Design
Susan Marrawar Babbarra Women's Hand Painted Saltwater Crocodile 14/01/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $95.00
Centre Maningrida Egg - Wak
Bespoke Approach Yellow Diary 28/11/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $20.00
Crop Life Matthew Cossey CEO Valentines Day Gift Bottle of 12/02/2014 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $75.00

Crosser Vintage Sparkling 750ml
Box of Haighs Chocolates Punnet
of Strawberries and a red rose

Christopher Watt (Artist) Artwork - Marnbil, Djin Djinand  Oct-14 Anticipated value fess than $350.00 $160.00
Dewellewal

Dr Ed Jones of Replay Mombie Artwork (Framed) 20/04/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $200.00

Elsia Archer President of West Book: The Kimberley Mar-15 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $50.00

Kimberley Shire

Lady Potter AC & Richard Divall AO  CD: Gallipoli: A Tribute 24/04/2015 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $15.00

OBE & Monash University

(Distributed by the President of the

Senate).

Salt Water Murris Quandamooka Book: Quandamooka Dreaming & 4/07/2014 Anticipated value less than $350.00 $30.00
Table Cover

Relationships Australia Neighbour Day Table Cloth, Pen & Anticipated value less than $350.00 $10.00
Magnet

AIATSIS Hat Unknown Anticipated value less than $350.00 $15.00



StrongBala Male Health Program
Kimberley Land Council

National Rugby League

NGMedia

Indigenous Marathon Project - Rob
DeCastella

Charles Darwin University - Professor
Simon Maddocks

Central Land Council Ranger Program

Young Leadership Dialogue

Mornington Island

Murri School

Palliative Care Australia

IPROWD

Australian Indigenous Leadership
Centre (AILC) Ms Rachelle Towart
(CEO)

ABC

Mayor Yasc

Australian Booksellers Assoc
CAN WA

Australian Catholic University

Foreign Minister of Guatemala

Hatx 3

Pot of Honey

Signed Allstars Jersey
Hat

ASICs Sport Training Shirt

Original Screenprint of TIWI|
Islands Artist Timothy Cook
Framed photo of ranger camp

Bottle of Penfolds Bin 8 Shiraz
Cabernet South Australia

3 x Hats

2 x T-Shirts

Coffee Mug

Tie

Black Framed Picture of AILC
Graduates

DVD - Outback ER
Alperstein Designs - Fine Bone
China Dishwasher safe plate.

Tea towel

CD: Healling songs from the heart
and the land

2015/2016 Calendar

Wooden Tea Bag Box
"Guatemala" signage

Unknown
Unknown
5/03/2015
19/02/2015
20/11/2015
25/08/2014
30/04/2015

13/05/2015

20/05/2015

22/05/2015
26/05/2015

4/6/2015 - thanks for
attending event

29/5/2015
12/06/2015
20/05/2015

20/07/2015
20/07/2015

27/07/2015

10/08/2015

Antcipated value less than 5350

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than 5350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than 5350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

$45.00
$15.00
$120.00
$15.00
$50.00

$150.00
$250.00
$48.00
$90.00
$160.00
$10.00

$30.00
$50.00

$15.00
$40.00

$10.00
$20.00

$10.00

$40.00



Madaduan Community Ranger Group Three Woven Baskets, Small one, 6/08/2015

Diamonds Netball Team

Sean Gordon -Darkinjung Land
Council

Derby Shire Council Mayor

Vivienne and Mort Hansen and John
Schnaars of Perth

Australian Brandenburg Orchestra

Wanarn Painters

Embassy of the islamic republic of
Iran

My Pathways CDP Ladies Group
Arnotts Biscuits

Senator Sean Edwards

Crop Life
Coondalup College

Winun Ngari Aboriginal Corp.
Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Inc

1 w. Handle and 1 large that looks
like a hat. | x Mat 3x Staw
Artworks

1 x Diamonds Netball Scarf

1 x T-Shirt

1 x hand carved Indigenous Art
Bo-Ab Seed 1 x Bigajie Book

2 x Books - We will remember
them - Lest we forget: A HEWG
Publication

cb

Book

Book

4 x soap

4 x boxes of biscuits

{ x biscuit container

2 x Kirrihill Cabernet Sauvignon
bottles of wine

1 x Christmas Pudding.

Book: Bigajie - Johnny Mac's
Kimberley

1 x T-shirt with logo

1xcap

12/08/2015
8/08/2015

15/07/2015

31/08/2015

23-Sep-15

13/10/2015
13/10/2015

5/11/2015
1/12/2015

2/12/2015

1/12/2015
31/08/2015

24/01/16
24/01/2016

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

$200 Total

$20.00
$30.00

$240 total

$70 total

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00
$50.00

$50.00

$15.00
$20.00

$25.00
$25.00



Supreme Master Television
NSW Land Council
SODAT

Tagai State College

Adelaide Crows football club
Gununamanda LTD Mornington
Island

Yagbani Aboriginal Corp

Ariw Poenipan Cultural Group

Waru Geth Wanai
Qantas Group Australia

Woolworths

Hign Commission of the Republic of
Singapore

Marra Worra Worra Aboriginal Corp
Suzanne of Robinson River Arts &
Craft

Randazzo Properties Pty Ltd
Wine Australia

Aputula Aboriginal Corporation

Book-and-DVD set of Loving the
Silent Tears: The Musical
Framed display case with
authentic Aboriginal artwork
Box for dattes

Photograph of sunset

1 x T-shirt with logo & 1 x cap

1 x Guernsey

3xCap

1xmug
1 x Mat of speciality and Royalty

1 x Aboriginal painting

1 x Gift pack (varity of biscuits &
lollies + bottle of 2013 Tapestry
Mclaren Vale)

1 x Gift pack(Honey, Raspberry
Coulis, Raspberry topping)

Australian-Singapore Friendship
Bag - 2 x packets of singapore
satay sauce kit and 2 x
promotional bags)

1 x Hat and 2 x T-shirts

1 x Pandanas Basket

Louis Roederer Brut Vintage
Twin set of wine delivered to all
Minister's offices

Green Indigenous Wooden
Artwork & |deas Book

1/12/2015

18/08/2015
1/07/2015

24/08/2015
25/08/2015
24/06/2015
10/06/2015

7/01/2016

25/11/2015

14/10/2015

7/09/2015

11/02/2016

6/01/2016

Early Dec 2015

24/02/2016

10/02/2016

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value fess than $350.00

$70.00
$200.00
$30.00
$100.00
$60.00
$150.00
$60.00

$20.00
$150.00

$200.00
$100.00

$60.00

$50.00

$200.00
$150.00

$110.00
$50.00

$100



Distilled Spirits Industry Council of
Australia - Gordon Broderick
Ros Moriarty

Kakadu Tiny Tots - Kylie Bradford
Adelaide
Clay target shooting club

Southern Qld Centre of Exclellence

Ministry of Foreighn Affairs of Japan
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Council of Elders Ltd
Kaurareg Tribal Councit of Elders Ltd
Qantas Group Australia

Bravehearts

Croplife Australia

Christmas gift

City of Swan (Mayor)
Derek T Emaibell

Bottle of Bundaberg Rum
Blenders Edition 2016 n

Book - colouring country an
Australian Dreamtime colouring
book (Art Therapy)

3 bars of soup, a candle

1 x t-shirt with Masters Games,
Minister's name and club logo

2017 Calendar

2017 Calendar

Respect & Appreciation frame
Artwork

Wooden Dog art
Feather-Flowers

Wooden Tool

2015 Hilltops Shiraz - Clonakilla
White Balloon Day Clothing - Tie
& Handichief

Grandmas Tradtional Pudding
Shortbreads

Talijancich Rare Tawny
Arkin 2015 Vase

12/04/2016

11/04/2016

7/03/2016

18-Oct-16

17-Nov-16

16-Nov-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
9-Sep-16
21-Sep-16
7-Sep-16
2-Dec-16
8-Dec-16

1-Aug-16
20-Oct-16

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

89.99

$25.00

$60

$30

825

$50
$30
$300
$320
$50
$100
$50
$50
$50
$10

$100
$200



Project Burra Bee Dee 2015
Regional Development Aus
Menzies

Operation Pilgrimage group
Colleen McCullough, author
Penfolds BIN 128 - Coonawarra
Shiraz

Wadeye Womens Centre Palngun
Wurnangat

Australian Mint (Gift from anotehr
senator Birmingham?)

Bigisland Design Australia
Bigisland Design Australia
Career Trackers

Woolworths Flavours of Tasmania

Essendon Football Clup

Mutual Respect’ Painting
Calander

Book: Fit for service

2 x mugs with logo

1 x book 'Water is Life'

1 x red wine bottle

Bridget Penkinengki 'Ku
Nguluyguy’ (Echidna) Cloth
Mabo Commemorative Coin

Monopoly Game

Handmade Small bowl

Small Painting

Painted quarter didgeridoo with
Feathers

Riversdale Estate CRUX NV
Tasmania Bottle

2 x small singlets 1 with Scullion
printed on back & 1 cap

2-Feb-16
15-Dec-16
8-Feb-17
22-Mar-17
1-May-17
2-May-16

14-Feb-17
1-jun-17
1-May-17
20-Jun-17
20-Jun-17
22/08/2017

17-Aug-17

22-Aug-17

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00
Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

Anticipated value less than $350.00

$300
$30
$25
$25
$25
$38

$100
$80
$50
$50
$100
$290
$40

$270
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